This is to certify that:

Temperature Control Ltd
Walker House

Chester Road

Old Trafford
MANCHESTER M16 9HN
UNITED KINGDOM

TN has been assessed as competent to self-certify that the following type(s) of building work have been
2’ installed to meet the requirements of Regulations 4 and 7 of the Building Regulations 2010.

( \k \3} Certification Details
- y
P CPS Certification Number:  NIC12143

i~ Certification Date: 15thJune 2018

) Certification is subject to the business continuing to comply with the relevant scheme and certification
oo, requirements, which will be monitored by NICEIC during surveillance visits.

@»
Emma Clancy

Chief Executive Officer
Certsure LLP

NICEIC

The current certification status of the holder of this certificate may be confirmed by accessing the NICEIC website www.niceic.com

This certificate is the property of Certsure LLP and must be returned upon request
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PRODUCT
CIRTINCATION

7975
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Scope of Registration

CPS

Work ID Type of Work

004

004

004

004

004

015

Installation of a heating or hot water system, or
its associated controls.

Installation of a heating or hot water system, or
its associated controls.

Installation of a heating or hot water system, or
its associated controls.

Installation of a heating or hot water system, or
its associated controls.

Installation of a heating or hot water system, or
its associated controls.

Installation in a building of a system to produce
electricity, heat or cooling.

NICEIC

Descriptor ID Descriptor

001

002

003

008

009

009

Install a hot water system without
storage

Install an unvented hot water storage
vessel

Install a vented hot water storage
vessel

Install a hot water system with
unvented hot water storage

Install a hot water system with vented
hot water storage

Install an air source heat pump
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This certificate is the property of Certsure LLP and must be returned upon request

The current certification status of the holder of this certificate may be confirmed by accessing the NICEIC website www.niceic.com
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