



This is to certify that:

Temperature Control Ltd

Walker House Chester Road Old Trafford MANCHESTER M16 9HN UNITED KINGDOM

has been assessed as competent to self-certify that the following type(s) of building work have been installed to meet the requirements of Regulations 4 and 7 of the Building Regulations 2010.

Certification Details

CPS Certification Number: NIC12143

Certification Date: 15th June 2018

Certification is subject to the business continuing to comply with the relevant scheme and certification requirements, which will be monitored by NICEIC during surveillance visits.

Emma Clancy

Chief Executive Officer Certsure LLP The result of th

NICEIC

Certsure LLP operates the ELECSA and NICEIC brands. A limited liability partnership, number OC379918, registered in England and Wales Registered office: Warwick House, Houghton Hall Park, Houghton Regis, Dunstable, LUS SZX



The current certification status of the holder of this certificate may be confirmed by accessing the NICEIC website www.niceic.com

This certificate is the property of Certsure LLP and must be returned upon request





Scope of Registration

CPS

Work ID	Type of Work	Descriptor ID	Descriptor
004	Installation of a heating or hot water system, or its associated controls.	001	Install a hot water system without storage
004	Installation of a heating or hot water system, or its associated controls.	002	Install an unvented hot water storage vessel
004	Installation of a heating or hot water system, or its associated controls.	003	Install a vented hot water storage vessel
004	Installation of a heating or hot water system, or its associated controls.	800	Install a hot water system with unvented hot water storage
004	Installation of a heating or hot water system, or its associated controls.	009	Install a hot water system with vented hot water storage
015	Installation in a building of a system to produce electricity, heat or cooling.	009	Install an air source heat pump



NICEIC

Certsure LLP operates the ELECSA and NICEIC brands. A limited liability partnership, number OC379918, registered in England and Wales Registered office: Warwick House, Houghton Hall Park, Houghton Regis, Dunstable, LUS 5ZX



The current certification status of the holder of this certificate may be confirmed by accessing the NICEIC website www.niceic.com

This certificate is the property of Certsure LLP and must be returned upon request